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 2024-25 Final 

Budget 

 2025-26 

Preliminary 

Budget 

REVENUE: 

1xx Local 1,838,700$        1,890,891$    1,855,000$         

3xx State 10,943,500$      10,737,412$  10,351,897$       

4xx Federal 215,200$           252,412$       148,100$            

5xx Interdistrict Sources 375,800$           390,760$       391,400$            

Other Sources

TOTAL REVENUE: 13,373,200$      13,271,475$  12,746,397$       

Expenditures:

Instruction

11x      Basic Programs 6,829,700$        6,679,966$    6,213,715$         

12x      Added Needs 1,239,200$        1,300,537$    1,312,496$         

 Support Services 

21x       Pupil 478,300$           484,193$       474,675$            

22x       Instructional Staff 198,900$           350,782$       224,227$            

23x     General Administration 425,600$           443,140$       421,000$            

24x       School Administration 1,140,600$        1,127,842$    1,116,500$         

25x       Business Services 318,200$           336,116$       332,500$            

26x/45x      Operations & Maintenance 1,572,000$        1,517,287$    1,386,800$         

27x       Pupil Transportation 773,200$           812,893$       795,100$            

28x       Central Services 266,100$           256,906$       274,400$            

29x  Athletics 372,900$           414,072$       390,400$            

3xx  Community Services 3,600$               5,814$           4,000$                

5xx Debt Service 143,100$           143,100$       143,100$            

4,000$               7,988$           

 Total Expenditures 13,765,400$      13,880,636$  13,088,913$       

 REVENUES OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES (392,200)$          (609,161)$      (342,516)$           

 Other Financing Sources (Uses) 

 Proceeds from issuance of lease -$                       

      Operating transfers in 40,000$             40,000$         40,000$              

         Total other financing sources (uses) 40,000$             40,000$         40,000$              

Net Change in Fund Balance (352,200)$          (569,161)$      (302,516)$           

Fund Balance - Beginning of year* 1,154,912$        1,540,347$    971,186$            

Fund Balance - End of year 802,712$           971,186$       668,670$            

Fund Balance as a % of Expenditures 5.83% 7.00% 5.11%
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